Page 1
Table of Contents
Other Resources ............................................................................................................. 2
Hot Stamp Dies and Type ............................................................................................... 2
Hot Step Stamps – CMSH Standard ............................................................................... 2
Technical Specifications: ............................................................................................. 3
CMSH Standard - Drawing .............................................................................................. 4
Standard Dimensions ................................................................................................... 5

4
Page 7
How to Order Multi-character or Logo Dies
To order LOGO DIES (multiple character stamps) in Flat stamp style add prefix “L” and suffix
of ACTUAL LEGEND to catalog number.
Dimensions for multi-character dies
MA = Number of characters in the legend x
individual character width
B = Same as individual character height
C= Same as individual character length
Benefits of multi-character dies
1. Characters are exactly lined up.
2. Ability to reduce spacing or marking
length.
3. Same wear, all characters mark
same depth.
4. Easily add custom logos or
characters
For Custom logo dies, please email artwork or logo, stamp style, and size required to
quotes@columbiamt.com.
L CMSH 13 -FoMoCo
Logo Die Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “FoMoCo”. Width is A*6
L CMSH 13 -COMPANY
Logo Die Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “COMPANY”. Width is A*7
Page 8
Multi-character Dimensions
MA = Width is
determined by
the number of
character and
spaces. Multiple
the standard
width of A by the
total number of
character and
spaces.
B = Height
C = Length
Char Size –
Measured from
the top of the
character.
Char Width –
Style 2A, width is
50% of the
character size.
Tolerance -
+.000”/-.001” on
all dimensions.
Consideration for overall length of multi-character
stamps:
• Spaces may be reduced to less than 1
standard space wide.
• Narrow characters may be reduced less
than 1 standard space wide.
• A double wide stamp blank is required for
some of the symbols. Symbols where the
width is about the same as the height. One

• QC mark
• Station ID
CM7XH How to Order
Char.
Size
Catalog
Number
Engraving
Depth
1/16”
1.6mm
CM7XH06
.018”
.5mm
3/32”
2.4mm
CM7XH09
.020”
.5mm
1/8”
3.2mm
CM7XH13
.023”
.6mm
5/32”
4mm
CM7XH16
.025”
.6mm
3/16”
4.8mm
CM7XH19
.025”
.6mm
Page 16
CM7XH – 1/4" Round Multi-character Inserts
To order MULTI-CHARACTER DIES (multiple character stamps) in Inserts style, and
character size designation, and suffix of ACTUAL LEGEND to catalog number.
Dimensions for multi-character inserts are
EXACTLY the same as the individual
characters.
Benefits of multi-character dies
1. Characters are exactly lined up.
2. Ability to reduce spacing or marking
length.
3. Same wear, all characters mark
same depth.
4. Easily add custom logos or
characters
For Custom logo dies, please email artwork or logo,
stamp style, and size required to
quotes@columbiamt.com.
CM7XH 13 -OK
Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “OK”
CM7XH 06 -PASS
Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “PASS”
CM7XH How to Order Multl-Character
Char.
Size

available with a wide variety of
punctuation or symbols.
How to order:
For a CMS 3/8" step type with an
Ampersand - the following code would
be used:
CMS38AA
To order punctuation on a die or stamps
use the appropriate code from the
following list.
-AA Ampersand (&)
-BB Dollar Sign ($)
-BS Back Slash (\)
-CC Comma (,)
-DD Dash (-)
-EE Equals Sign (=)
-GG Semi Colon (;)
-HH Apostrophe (‘)
-II Inch Mark, Quotes (“)
-JJ Underscore (_)
-KK Question Mark (?)
-LL Colon (:)
-MM Multiplication (X)
-NN Number Sign (#)
-Degree Symbol (°)
-PP Period (.)
-QQ Percent Sign (%)
-RR Asterisk (*)
-SS Slash, Diagonal (/)
-TT Number Sign (#)
-US Underscore (_) use JJ
-UU Plus Sign (+)
-VV Left Parenthesis [(]
-WW Right Parenthesis [)]
-YY Exclamation Point (!)
-ZZ At Sign (@)
REG- Registration Symbol (®)
PEN- Pentastar
PUN- Punctuation Other Examples <
> ^ ~ [ ]